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Regional CTE Coordinators @ A Glance 
2014-2015 

 
 

Region Coordinator Phone & E-Mail 

1A Clatsop, Western 
Columbia 

Debby Robertson 
Clatsop CC 

503-338-2506 
drobertson@clatsopcc.edu 

1B Tillamook Tami Schild 
NWRESD—Tillamook Ctr 

503-842-8222 x1840 
tschild@nwresd.k12.or.us 

2A Washington, Eastern 
Columbia  

Beth Molenkamp 
PACTEC 

971-722-7735 
elizabeth.molenkamp@pcc.edu    

2B Multnomah Mark Wreath 
Mt. Hood CC 

503-491-6991 
mark.wreath@mhcc.edu    

2C Portland Public Schools Jeanne Yerkovich 
Portland Public Schools 

503-916-5450         
jyerkovi@pps.net  

3 Marion, Polk, Yamhill & 
Lincoln  

Ed Woods 
MWEC/CCC 

503-589-7746 
ed.woods@chemeketa.edu 

3A Salem Keizer Schools Jim Orth 
Salem-Keizer Schools  

503-399-3075 x8441 
orth_james@salkeiz.k12.or.us 

4 Linn, Benton Dale Moon 
Linn-Benton CC 

541-917-4219 
dale.moon@linnbenton.edu 

5 Lane Kristin Gunson 
Lane ESD 

541-461-8275 
kgunson@lesd.k12.or.us 

6 Douglas Analicia Nicholson 
Douglas ESD 

541-957-4815 
analicia.nicholson@douglasesd.k12.or.us  

7 Coos, Curry 
 

Tenneal Wetherell 
South Coast ESD 

541-269-4520 
tennealw@scesd.k12.or.us 

8 Jackson, Josephine, 
Klamath 

Brian Robin 
Southern Oregon ESD 

541-776-8593 
Brian_robin@soesd.k12.or.us  

9, 
10, 
11 

Crook, Deschutes, Gilliam, 
Hood River, Jefferson, 
Lake, Sherman, Wasco, 
Wheeler 

Ray Hasart 
High Desert ESD 
 

541-693-5670 
ray.hasart@hdesd.org  
  

12 Umatilla, Morrow Jennifer Carnes 
InterMountain ESD 

 541-966-3234 
jennifer.carnes@imesd.k12.or.us  

13 Baker, Union, Wallowa, 
Grant  

Sherry Cole 
Grant County ESD 

541-575-1349(ESD) | 541-786-3406(Cell) 
coles@grantesd.k12.or.us 

14 Harney, Malheur  Steve Phillips 
Malheur ESD 

541-473-4823 
steve.phillips@malesd.k12.or.us  

15 Clackamas Megan Helzerman 
Clackamas ESD 

503-675-4017 
mhelzerman@clackesd.k12.or.us  

 
 

ODE Liaison Donna Brant 503-947-5622 
donna.brant@state.or.us  

 
  


